TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/05/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dominion Textile Inc.		02/03/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Difco Performance Fabrics Inc.	
Street Address:	1411 Peel Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 505	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 1S5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2269916	TRUST US FOR LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-876-2107

Email: ajhoover@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: Allen J. Hoover

Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661-2511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PGI06044T01310US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0414 OP \$40.00 22

900041378

Name:				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 3:				
Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen J. Hoover			
Signature:	/Allen J. Hoover/			
Date:	02/03/2006			
Total Attachments: 1	tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003240 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made on <u>Floriary</u>, 2006, as of February 5, 1999, be Dominion Textile Inc., a Canadian corporation, to Difco Performance Fabrics I a Canadian corporation having a postal address at 1411 Peel Street, Suite 505, Montreal, Quebec H3A 1S5, Canada.

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged. Dominion Textile Inc. assigns to Difco Performance Fabrics Inc. as of February 5, 1999, all right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Registrat No. 2,269,916, the trademark TRUST US FOR LIFE covered thereby, and all associated good will, together with any and all rights to collect any damages for past infringement of said trademark.

By James Schaeffer

[Name of Signer]

Title of Signet 003240 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 02/03/2006